D
S
40
10
E
06
.2
00

Figure 9: Semi-trapezoidal displacement outlet
of size 500 in a production facility
Type code
Trapezoidal displacement outlet
VA – T – _____ / _____ – ___
Function/Kind
T = trapezoidal
Nominal width: 140, 290 and 500 mm
Nominal length: 800, 1250, 1600 and 1800 mm
Placement
F = free-hanging
D = flush with ceiling
W = along a wall
Example:
Trapezoidal displacement outlet, 140 mm in width,
1250 mm in length, free-hanging from ceiling.
Type: VA – T – 140 / 1250 – F
Semi-trapezoidal displacement outlet
VA – TH – _____ / _____ – ___– ___
Connection type
A1 = Rectangular connection spigot for insertion into
a supply air duct (standard)
A2 = Rectangular connection spigot with insertion frame
for connection to supply air duct (spigot at the top)
A3 = Rectangular connection spigot with connection
frame to fit 20 mm corner flange
R = Connection to circular duct (with 2 spigots whose
nominal diameter depends on outlet size)
Connection arrangement
O = Connection at the top (standard)
H = Connection at the rear
Example:
Semi-trapezoidal displacement outlet, size 250, nominal